World Products Inc. 19654 8th St. East, Sonoma, CA, USA, 95476 . . Phone: (707) 996-5201 . . Fax: (707) 996-3380
R.F.I. Suppressors - WYE Specifications
Available with uninsulated or insulated leads
Lead Notes:
1. (AB) = 2 digits leads length code in mm.
2. All insulated leads have 0.7mm striped and tinned ends.
Standard Lead Lengths
Lead cuts L04, L05, L06
Suffixes 4mm, 5mm, 6mm ± 1mm
6mm ± 1mm short leads Solid uninsulated wire ø = 0.8 mm
Standard 35mm ± 5mm long leads Solid uninsulated wire ø = 0.8 mm
Suffix - 02 35mm ± 5mm solid cu wire 0.8 mm diameter, PCV insulated
Suffix - 03 35mm ± 5mm stranded cu wire 0.5 mm2 PCV insulated
Non-standard Lead Lengths
Suffix - 02*(AB) Solid cu wire 0.8 mm diameter, PCV insulated
Suffix - 03*(AB) Stranded cu wire 0.5 mm2 PCV insulated
World Products Inc. 19654 8th St. East, Sonoma, CA, USA, 95476 . . Phone: (707) 996-5201 . . Fax: (707) 996-3380
R.F.I. Suppressors - WYE Specifications - CONTINUED
WYE Specifications
Part
Number
Cap.
(µF)
L
max
mm
H
max
mm
W
max
mm
P
±0.5
mm
Quantity Per Box
Long Lead
30-35mm
Short Lead
4, 5, 6mm
WYE-102M 0.0010 13.0 10.5 4.5 10.0 1000 2200
WYE-152M 0.0015 13.0 10.5 4.5 10.0 1000 2200
WYE-222M 0.0022 13.0 10.5 5.5 10.0 1000 1800
WYE-252M 0.0025 13.0 10.5 5.5 10.0 1000 1800
WYE-332M 0.0033 13.0 12.5 5.5 10.0 800 1500
WYE-392M 0.0039 13.0 12.5 5.5 10.0 800 1500
WYE-472M 0.0047 13.0 13.5 5.5 10.0 800 1400
WYE-682M 0.0068 18.0 14.0 5.5 15.0 500 1000
WYE-103M 0.0100 18.0 13.5 7.5 15.0 400 750
WYE-153M 0.0150 18.0 14.5 8.5 15.0 400 650
WYE-223M 0.0220 18.0 17.0 8.5 15.0 300 550
dv/dt up to 0.0047µF = 1000v/µs
dv/dt 0.0068µF to 0.022µF = 600v/µs